

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124
Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020 260

Date: 20.02.2020

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that in partial modification of the tender notice issued vide Memo. No.DH&FWS/NHM/2020/240 dated 18.02.2020 for supply of HBNC Kit for ASHA Worker, IT Return to be submitted should be of FY-2018-2019 and FY-2017-2018 instead of FY-2019-2020 and FY-2018-2019.

Rest of the tender remains unchanged.

Secretary DH&FWS&
Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24Parganas

Date: 20.02.2020

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020 / 260 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III, DMCHO,DTO,ZLO, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The DIO, North 24 Parganas with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas district.
- 5. The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 6. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Office Copy.

Secretary DH&FWS&
Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24Parganas